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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 
Subscriptions-The sUbscription is at the tate of $21 per 

calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as issued. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 

of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the tate of 10c per line. 
The number of insertions required must be written across 

the face of the advertisement. 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not now available from Government Bookshops 

but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standatds Associa
tion, Private Bag, Wellington. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS 
Price 

Per Copy 
$ 

Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. D. McKINNON 0.05 
Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by 

M. B. GRAINGER ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 0.58 
The Principles of Wo'Od Preservation, by SMITII and 

CARR ...... ...... ...... ...... ..... .. .... 0.68 
Table 'Of Cylinder Volumes, by R. G. CoLLEn: Fun-cloth 1.00 
Forest Fungi, by MARGARET E. LANCASTER ...... ...... 0.95 
The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955, 

Volume I: The Indigen'Ous Forest Res'Ources 'Of New 
Zealand, by S. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and 
P. J. McKELVEy...... 1.75 

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS 
New Zealand Board of Science and Art 

Bulletin No. I-NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with 
Special Reference t'O their Use in Gas-producers. By H. 
RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Schclars, 
Education Department. Price 20c. 

Bulletin No.2-HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO
MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. GEO. M. 
THOMPSON. lllustrated. Price 75c, paper cover. 

Manual No.7-BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND 
GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late 
DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, $1.70. 

STATISTICS 
Price 

Per Copy 

Accounts of the Government Sect'Or 1962-63 to 1966-67 
Census 'Of Libraries 1964 ...... 

$ 

0.45 
0.65 

Census 'Of P'Ocltry: Appendix A 
Consumers' Price Index (1965) Revisi'On: speci~l 0.45 

Supplement ...... ...... .. ... . 
Incomes and Income Tax t'O 1968-69 .... .. 
Industrial Injuries 1966 
Industrial Production 1967-68 ...... .. .... 
Inter-Industry 'Of the New Zealand Econ'Omy (1959-60)-

Part One: Transactions Between 110 Productive Indus
tries and Producers' Prices 

Part Two: Derived Tables from Transactions 'Of '110 
Industries ...... ...... ...... ...... .. .... 

Part Three: Transactions Between 44 Productive 
Industries and Derived Tables ...... ...... .. .... 

Part Four: A Description of the Input-Output Tables 
and System ...... ...... -.. .. .... 

Life Tables and Life Annuity Tables 1965-67 

0.55 
1.35 
0.65 
3.00 

0.45 

0.45 

0.45 

0.85 
0.60 

Pricc 
Per Copy 

$ 

L'Ocal Authorities Statistics 1968-69 ..... . 
Medical Statistics 'Of New Zea,[and (Part One: 

M'Ortality and Dem'Ographic Data 1968) ._.. .. .... 
Medical Statistics 'Of New Zealand (Part Tw'O: Mental 

Health Data 1969) ...... ...... ...... _ .. 
Medical Statistics of New Zealand (Part Three: Hospital 

and Selected Morbidity Data 1968) ...... .. .... 
Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistics 

on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures, 
$6 per calendar year, p'Ost Ifree .... .. 

New Zealand Exports 1968-69 ...... .. .... 
Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969-70 
Prices, Wages, and Lab'Our 1968 
Statistics of Justice 1968 
Transport Statisti~ 1969 
Vital Statistics 1969 

REPORTS OF mE CENSUS 1966 

1.85 

3.00 

3.00 

3.00 

0.60 
3.00 
1.35 
1.35 
1.35 
0.85 
1.10 

Price 
Per COpy 

$ 

Vol. I 
Vol. II 
Vol. III 
Vol. IV 
Vol. V 
Vol. VI 
Vol. VII 
Vol. VIII 
Vol. lXA 
Vol. IXB 
Vol. X 

Increase and Locati'On of P'Opulati'On 
Ages and Marital Status ... . 
Religious Professi'Ons .... .. 
Industries and Occupations 
Incomes ...... _ .• 
Education and Birthplace 
Race ...... ...... ...... ._ 
Maori Population and Dwellings ...... 
Dwellings 
H'Ouseh'Olds 
New Zealand People 

1.75 
1.25 
0.45 
2.25 
0.75 
0.75 
0.55 
2.35 
1.35 
2.10 
2.35 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS 

Apricot Growing in New Zealand _ ... 
Cattle Yards 
The Cbilid and His Family ...... 
Conduct 'Of Field Experiments ...... 
Disease Prevention 'On the Poultry Farm 
Duck Farming in New Zealand 
Egg Production by Laying Cage SYStem 
Farm Dairies 
Farm DrainagE> ...... 
Farm Finance 1969 
Farming for Pr'Ofit-Dairying 
The Farm Tractor 
Fencing 
Garden Lawns ...... 
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock 
Growing Strawberries fer Market .... .. 
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses ... .. 
Handling Crossbred Wool at Shearing 
Haymaking 
The Home Orohard ...... 
Homestead Shelter Planting 
How t'O Use SUlbtropica[ Fruits and Vegetables 
List of Veterinary Surgeons 1970 
Machine Milking ...... 
Passionfruit Growing .. .-. 
Pig Heaith and Management 
Poultry Feeding ...... .. .... 
Poultry Keeping: Part 3, Incubation 
Poultry Keeping: Part 5, Chick Rearing 
Poultry Parasite Control...... .. .... 
Preservation and Use of Green Peas 
Production of Quality Pig Carcasses 
Raspberry Growing in New Zealand 
Roses in the Heme Garden .. _ 
Soft Furnishings ...... _ .. _ 
Starters for Cheesemaking .... .. 
Tree Tomato Growing ...... .. .. .. 
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand .... .. 
Vines under Glass 
Viticulture 
Ways of Using Plums 
Wool Values-What the Buyer Looks For ...... 
What Judges 'Of Home Produce Look For 
Yeast Cookery 

Price 
Per Copy 

S 
0.20 
0.30 
0.10 
1.00 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.20 
2.25 
0.40 
0.20 
0.35 
0.10 
0.15 
0.30 
0.25 
0.10 
0.10 
1.85 
0.20 
0.25 
0.35 
0.20 
0.40 
0.45 
0.20 
0.10 
0.15 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 
0.15 
0.70 
0.15 
0.20 
0.10 
0.15 
0.25 
0.55 
0.10 
0.15 
0.10 
0.10 


