Price

Price

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE Subscriptions—The subscription is at the rate of \$21 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. Single copies available as issued. The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Association, Private Bag, Wellington.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the *New Zealand Gazette*, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

FOREST SERVICE PUBLICATIONS

re	\$ Copy
Elementary Forest Mensuration, by A. D. McKinnon Forest Taxation in Europe and New Zealand, by	0.05
M. B. Grainger The Principles of Wood Preservation, by SMITH and	0.58
CARR	0.68
Table of Cylinder Volumes, by R. G. Collett: Full-cloth	1.00
Forest Fungi, by Margaret E. Lancaster	0.95
The National Forest Survey of New Zealand 1955,	
Volume I: The Indigenous Forest Resources of New	
Zealand, by S. E. MASTERS, J. T. HOLLOWAY, and	
P. J. McKelvey	1.75

SCIENTIFIC PUBLICATIONS

New Zealand Board of Science and Art

Bulletin No. 1—NEW ZEALAND BROWN COALS, with Special Reference to their Use in Gas-producers. By H. RAND and W. O. R. GILLING, National Research Scholars, Education Department. Price 20c.

Bulletin No. 2—HISTORY OF THE PORTOBELLO-MARINE FISH-HATCHERY. By the Hon. Geo. M. THOMPSON. Illustrated. Price 75c, paper cover.

Manual No. 7—BRACHIOPOD MORPHOLOGY AND GENERA (RECENT AND TERTIARY). By the late DR J. A. THOMSON. Cloth, \$1.70.

STATISTICS

	FIICE
Pe	г Сору
	\$
Accounts of the Government Sector 1962-63 to 1966-67	0.45
Census of Libraries 1964	0.65
Census of Poultry: Appendix A	0.45
Consumers' Price Index (1965) Revision: Special	
Supplement	0.55
Incomes and Income Tax to 1968-69	1.35
Industrial Injuries 1966	0.65
Industrial Production 1967–68	3.00
Inter-Industry of the New Zealand Economy (1959-60)—	
Part One: Transactions Between 110 Productive Indus-	
tries and Producers' Prices	0.45
Part Two: Derived Tables from Transactions of 110	
Industries	0.45
Part Three: Transactions Between 44 Productive	
Industries and Derived Tables	0.45
Part Four: A Description of the Input-Output Tables	
and System	0.85
Life Tables and Life Annuity Tables 1965-67	0.60

	Price Per Copy
	\$
Local Authorities Statistics 1968-69	1.85
Medical Statistics of New Zealand (Part One	
Mortality and Demographic Data 1968) Medical Statistics of New Zealand (Part Two: Menta	3.00
Health Data 1969)	3.00
Medical Statistics of New Zealand (Part Three: Hospita	1
and Selected Morbidity Data 1968)	3.00
Monthly Abstract of Statistics, Latest Available Statistic on Numerous Subjects, with Detailed Trade Figures	
\$6 per calendar year, post free	0.60
New Zealand Exports 1968-69	3.00
Population, Migration, and Buildings 1969-70	1.35
Prices, Wages, and Labour 1968	1.35
Transport Statistics 1969	0.85
Vital Statistics 1969	1.10

REPORTS OF THE CENSUS 1966

	KEPUKIS UP THE CENSUS	1700		
				Price
			Per	Copy
				\$
Vol. I	Increase and Location of Popul	otion		1.75
		анон	******	
Vol. II	Ages and Marital Status	*****	*****	1.25
Vol. III	Religious Professions	******	******	0.45
Vol. IV	Industries and Occupations			2.25
Vol. V	Incomes			0.75
		•••••	******	
Vol. VI	Education and Birthplace		*****	0.75
Vol. VII	Race	******	*****	0.55
Vol. VIII	Maori Population and Dwellings		******	2.35
Vol. IXA	Dwellings			1.35
		•••••	******	
Vol. IXB	Households	*****	*****	2.10
Vol. X	New Zealand People		******	2.35
	- ··· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PUBLICATIONS

			•
Apricot Growing in New Zealand			0.20
Cattle Yards		•••••	0.30
		•••••	0.10
Conduct of Field Experiments		•••••	1.00
Disease Prevention on the Poultry	Farm	••••	0.10
Duck Farming in New Zealand		•••••	0.10
	ystem	••••	0.15
Farm Dairies		*****	0.30
Farm Drainage	•••	•••••	0.20
Farm Finance 1969		*****	2.25
Farming for Profit—Dairying		*****	0.40
The Farm Tractor		*****	0.20
Fencing	******	•••••	0.35
Garden Lawns Good Rearing of Dairy Stock		•••••	0.10
Good Rearing of Dairy Stock	******	•••••	0.15
Growing Strawberries for Market		•••••	0.30
Growing Tomatoes in Glasshouses	• •••••	******	0.25
Handling Crossbred Wool at Shear	ing	******	0.10
Haymaking		*****	0.10
The Home Orchard		*****	1.85
Homestead Shelter Planting		*****	0.20
How to Use Subtropical Fruits and	Vegetables	******	0.25
List of Veterinary Surgeons 1970		*****	0.35
Machine Milking		*****	0.20
Passionfruit Growing		******	0.40
Pig Health and Management		*****	0.45
Poultry Feeding			0.20
Poultry Keeping: Part 3, Incubation	l	*****	0.10
Poultry Keeping: Part 5, Chick Re	aring		0.15
Poultry Parasite Control			0.15
Preservation and Use of Green Pea	s		0.10
Production of Quality Pig Carcasses	•••••		0.10
Raspberry Growing in New Zealand	d	*****	0.15
Roses in the Home Garden			0.70
Soft Furnishings			0.15
Starters for Cheesemaking			0.20
Tree Tomato Growing			0.10
Turkey Breeding in New Zealand		*****	0.15
Vines under Glass		•••••	0.25
Viticulture	-		0.55
Ways of Using Plums		*****	0.10
Wool Values-What the Buyer Look		******	0.15
What Judges of Home Produce Look		******	0.10
Yeast Cookery			0.10